1kuebler.com
IP-40°... +85°C24 bit MT
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2024
Absolute encoders – multiturn
SSI / BiSS + incremental
Standard
Motor-Line, electronic multiturn, optical Sendix F5883M (hollow shaft)
Safety-LockTMMultiturn

 B  =  ø 14 mm [0.55“]
 C  =  ø 15 mm [0.59“]
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.F5883M
Type
. X X X X . X X X X
a b c d e f g h
1)  Resolution, preset value and counting direction factory-programmable.
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
c   Interface / supply voltage
 1  =  SSI, BiSS / 5 V DC
 2  =  SSI, BiSS / 10 ... 30 V DC
 3  = SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
 5  =  SSI, BiSS / 5 V DC, with sensor output
 6 = SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC, with sensor output
 7 =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. RS422 (TTL-comp.) / 5 V DC
 8 = SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. RS422 (TTL-comp.) / 10 ... 30 V DC
 A = SSI, BiSS + 1024 ppr. RS422 (TTL-comp.) / 5 V DC
 B = SSI, BiSS + 1024 ppr. RS422 (TTL-comp.) / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 E  =  tangential cable, 1 m PVC
 F  =  tangential cable, special length PVC *)
 *)  Available special lengths (connection type F):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.F5883M.542F.G323.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
g   Resolution
   (multiturn) 1)
 2  =  12 bit MT
 6  =  16 bit MT
 4  =  24 bit MT
h   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and
   status LED
2 kuebler.com
SW7 [0,28]
0,25
8 0,31
0,
16
0,28
7
m
8
4
M
4 R
30 1,18
0,
16
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2024
Absolute encoders – multiturn
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders Dimensions in mm [inch] Order no.
1)  Temperature measured on the flange – max. 80 °C allowable on the cable (fixed installation).
2)  Short circuit to 0 V or to output; if supply voltage correctly applied.
BiSS interface
Output driver  RS485 transceiver type
Permissible load / channel  max. +/- 30 mA
Signal level   HIGH typ 3.8 V
  LOW at ILoad = 20 mA typ 1.3 V
Resolution singleturn  10 ... 17 bit
Number of revolutions (multiturn)  max. 24 bit